BEECHER SCHOOL DISTRICT
2025-2026 FEE SCHEDULES

Grade Materials Fee* Daily Lunch Fee** Weekly Lunch Fee Milk Break
E.C. $60.00 N/A N/A $.50 per milk
K-5 $100.00 $3.25 $15.50 N/A

6-8 $110.00 $3.25 $16.00 N/A

9-12 $240.00 $3.50 $16.00 N/A

Adult & N/A $4.50 $20.00

Staff

*ALL MATERIALS FEES MUST BE PAID
Students who have established eligibility for free lunches shall have material fees waived for the school year which
eligibility has been established. A Fee Waiver form must have been completed and processed. If a family qualified
for free lunch for the 2025-2026 school year, the material fees will be waived at summer registration after a Fee
Waiver form has been completed and processed. In October, those families who no longer qualify for free lunches
for 2025-2026 will be billed for the materials fees. New families who complete a free and reduced lunch application
form for 2025-2026 will have their fees waived until a determination of eligibility is completed. Transfer Students
— will be prorated quarterly.

There will be no credit extended in the lunch program
**Additional lunch items will be charged at an ala carte rate. Free and reduced students will be subjected to this
additional fee for ala carte items.

Technology Fee: $50.00 per student. Fee waivers do not apply to this fee
Technology Insurance: (If purchased) $25 per student and must be purchased before device is given. Fee waivers to
no apply to this fee.

Athletic Participation Fees: $100.00 per sport for high school students. $50.00 per sport for junior high students.
High School Boys and Girls golf fee is $120.00. Junior High School golf fee is $70.00. Fee waivers will not be
accepted for athletic participation. Family cap of $600 per year. All fees must be paid prior to the issuance of
equipment/uniforms.

Athletic Passes:

Senior Citizen No Charge
Family $60

Adult Single Pass $40
Beecher Students Free
Adult Admission $4.00
Non-Beecher Students (K-12) $3.00

(Away games, tournaments/IHSA regional, sectional and state activities may require additional fees.)

High School Course Fees: Fee waivers will be accepted

Art $15 per semester
Band (Guitar/Piano) $15 per semester
Business $25 per semester
Chorus $15 per semester
Computers/Technology $25 per semester
Foods $35 per semester
Home Economics $30 per semester
Drivers Education $250

Other Fees (Fee waivers will not be accepted):

AP Exam (Per exam) $94

Kankakee Area Career Center (No refund if student drops) $150

Lock for locker (Student keeps lock all four years) $8

Parking $20

Physical Education Uniform (Grades 6-12) $14



